

06.

25-06-2015

The sole accused person on C.B. is absent by petition. Mr. Subodhay Chatterjee files Memo of appearance today on behalf of the State. Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The regular P.O. has been transferred and has no information has yet received regarding the joining of the regular P.O. Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by a petition praying for an adjournment stating ground therein.

On hearing of both sides the prayers is allowed.

To 05-08-2015 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-II, in-charge of FTC-I, Purulia,

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-II, in-charge of FTC-I, Purulia,