

ST 4(1)17
SC 36/2015

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 42 dated 28.06.2023

Today is the date fixed for E.R. of W.A.

From the case record it appears that on 28.04.2023 accused Sricharan Mudi was brought under arrest on the strength of W.A. and the date was fixed on 16.05.2023 for production but on 10.05.2023 the case record was put up by the petition and the accused was granted bail and the date was fixed for appearance.

As per resolution of local Bar, no step taken by the parties.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To date i.e. on 05.07.2023 for appearance of the accused.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB00815