

ST 4(1)17
SC 36/2015

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 43 dated 05.07.2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused.

Sole accused on C/B is absent without taking any step.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

In view of resolution of local Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

Fix 30.08.2023 for appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB00815