

S.C 36/2015

Order No.72 dated 12.09.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

No witness is present.

Sole accused person on C.B. is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Crpc.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

It appears from the case record that several opportunities have given to the accused person and also special direction was given for presence of accused on previous date but the accused is remain absent today.

As such, the petition u/s 317 crpc is considered and rejected at this stage.

Issue W/A against the sole accuse namely Suchan Mudi at once.

Fix 21.11.2025 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

